
Committee Members List
Foundation Bylaws

Position: Member_3

Member Name Position/Term Email Phone Address

Anderson, Douglas Member_3
Life

danderson@goanderson.com (724) 588-8310 x519 1 Anderson Plz  
Greenville, Pennsylvania 16125-9443
United States

Berardi, Eugene J. Member_3
Life

EBerardiJr@trailwaysny.com (845) 339-4230 x120 75 Burgevin St  
Kingston, New York 12401-5318
United States

Hotchkiss, Matt Member_3
Life

matt.e.hotchkiss@wellsfargo.c
om

(612) 803-3548 600 S 4th St  
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55415-1526
United States

Percy, John Member_3
Life

jpercy@niagarafallsusa.com (716) 282-8992 10 Rainbow Blvd  
Niagara Falls, New York 14303-1132
United States

Sanders, Karen Member_3
Life

karen@bscitours.com (601) 684-2900 2084 Highway 98 E # 1389  
McComb, Mississippi 39648-9455
United States

Wiltgen, Michelle Member_3
Life

(800) 929-1500 17600 Kinzie Ln  
Estero, Florida 33928-6571
United States
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Committee Members List
Foundation Budget

Position: Member

Member Name Position/Term Email Phone Address

Bast, Ronald Member
Life

ron.bast@goriteway.com (414) 464-5911 x119 6970 S 6th St  
Oak Creek, Wisconsin 53154-1463
United States

Borowsky, Peter Member
Life

pborowsky@starrtours.com (609) 587-0626 2531 E State Street Ext  
Trenton, New Jersey 08619-3317
United States

JeBran, Thomas Member
Life

tjebran@transbridgelines.com (610) 868-6001 x128 2012 Industrial Dr  
Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18017-2134
United States

Meier, John Member
Life

johnm@badgerbus.com (608) 310-4861 5501 Femrite Dr  
Madison, Wisconsin 53718-6837
United States

Smith, Pete Member
Life

pete@smokymountainresorts.c
om

(865) 908-3015 2772 Florence Dr  
Pigeon Forge, Tennessee 37863-3395
United States

Tedesco, Francis Member
Life

francis@academybus.com (201) 420-7000 111 Paterson Ave  
Hoboken, New Jersey 07030-6012
United States

Thornburg, Suzanne Member
Life

sst@capitaltrailways.com (334) 832-4166 520 N Court St  
Montgomery, Alabama 36104-2564
United States

Page: 1 of 105/04/2023Run On:



Committee Members List
Foundation Fundraising

Position: Member

Member Name Position/Term Email Phone Address

Anderson, Douglas Member
Life

danderson@goanderson.com (724) 588-8310 x519 1 Anderson Plz  
Greenville, Pennsylvania 16125-9443
United States

Berardi, Eugene J. Member
Life

executivesecretary@trailwaysn
y.com

(845) 339-4230 x120 75 Burgevin St  
Kingston, New York 12401-5318
United States

Cole, Bryan Member
Life

bcole@superholiday.com (407) 851-0060 1628 Conway Isle Circle  
Orlando, Florida 32809
United States

Goldwasser, Jeff Member
Life

interiors@jeffgoldwasser.com (551) 482-1608 22 Thrush Dr  
East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816-2728
United States

Hamlin, Sara Member
Life

shamlin@inbirmingham.com (205) 458-8000 950 22nd St N Ste 550  
Birmingham, Alabama 35203-1139
United States

Henton, Brad Member
Life

bhenton@countrymusichalloffa
me.org

(615) 416-2071 222 5th Ave S  
Nashville, Tennessee 37203-4206
United States

Hippensteel, Tara Member
Life

Tara.Hippensteel@CityExperie
nces.com

(773) 412-0301 455 N Cityfront Plaza Dr  
Chicago, Illinois 60611-5503
United States

JeBran, Thomas Member
Life

tjebran@transbridgelines.com (610) 868-6001 x128 2012 Industrial Dr  
Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18017-2134
United States

Laird, Colleen Member
Life

colleen.laird@universalorlando.
com

(407) 224-3604 1000 Universal Studios Plz # B-110  
Orlando, Florida 32819-7601
United States
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Committee Members List
Foundation Fundraising

Position: Member

Member Name Position/Term Email Phone Address

Lloyd, Patti Member
Life

patti@capecodchamber.org (508) 362-9351 5 Patti Page Way  
Centerville, Massachusetts 02632-1434
United States

Percy, John Member
Life

jpercy@niagarafallsusa.com (716) 282-8992 PO Box 551  
Utica, New York 13503-0551
United States

Power, Michael Member
Life

michael.power@volvo.com (418) 883-2888 x2299 35 Blvd. Gagnon  
Sainte-Claire, Quebec G0R 2V0
Canada

Scopetti, Kate Member
Life

info@takeafuntrip.com (540) 869-1864 x116 PO Box 1390/5407  
Stephens City, Virginia 22655
United States

Position: Chairman

Member Name Position/Term Email Phone Address

Wordelman, Brenda Chairman
Life

bwordelman@abc-
companies.com

(407) 656-7977 
x77253

1506 30th St NW  
Faribault, Minnesota 55021-1800
United States
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Committee Members List
Foundation Fundraising Auction Subcommittee

Position: Member

Member Name Position/Term Email Phone Address

Henton, Brad Member
Life

bhenton@countrymusichalloffa
me.org

(615) 416-2071 222 5th Ave S  
Nashville, Tennessee 37203-4206
United States

Laird, Colleen Member
Life

colleen.laird@universalorlando.
com

(407) 224-3604 1000 Universal Studios Plz # B-110  
Orlando, Florida 32819-7601
United States

Percy, John Member
Life

jpercy@niagarafallsusa.com (716) 282-8992 10 Rainbow Blvd  
Niagara Falls, New York 14303-1132
United States

Scopetti, Kate Member
Life

mars@takeafuntrip.com (540) 869-1864 x116 PO Box 1390  
Stephens City, Virginia 22655-1390
United States

Wordelman, Brenda Member
Life

bwordelman@abc-
companies.com

(800) 222-2875 1506 30th St NW  
Faribault, Minnesota 55021-1800
United States
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Committee Members List
Foundation Nominating

Position: Chairman

Member Name Position/Term Email Phone Address

Anderson, Douglas Chairman
Life

danderson@goanderson.com (724) 588-8310 x519 1 Anderson Plz  
Greenville, Pennsylvania 16125-9443
United States

Position: Member

Member Name Position/Term Email Phone Address

Goldwasser, Jeff Member
Life

interiors@jeffgoldwasser.com (551) 482-1608 290 Old Anderson Rd  
La France, South Carolina 29656
United States

Hall, Adam Member
Life

halladam@bfusa.com (402) 596-5206 200 4th Ave S  
Nashville, Tennessee 37201-2255
United States

Laird, Colleen Member
Life

colleen.laird@universalorlando.
com

(407) 224-3604 1000 Universal Studios Plz # B-110  
Orlando, Florida 32819-7601
United States
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Committee Members List
Foundation Research

Position: Member

Member Name Position/Term Email Phone Address

Anderson, Douglas Member
Life

danderson@goanderson.com (724) 588-8310 x519 1 Anderson Plz  
Greenville, Pennsylvania 16125-9443
United States

Borowsky, Peter Member
Life

pborowsky@starrtours.com (609) 587-0626 2531 E State Street Ext  
Trenton, New Jersey 08619-3317
United States

Hamlin, Sara Member
Life

shamlin@inbirmingham.com (205) 458-8000 950 22nd St N Ste 550  
Birmingham, Alabama 35203-1139
United States

JeBran, Thomas Member
Life

tjebran@transbridgelines.com (610) 868-6001 x128 2012 Industrial Dr  
Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18017-2134
United States

Power, Michael Member
Life

michael.power@volvo.com (418) 883-2888 x2299 35 Blvd. Gagnon  
Sainte-Claire, Quebec G0R 2V0
Canada
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Committee Members List
Foundation Scholarship Committee

Position: Member

Member Name Position/Term Email Phone Address

Bast, Ronald Member
Life

ron.bast@goriteway.com (414) 464-5911 x119 PO Box 308/W201  
Richfield, Wisconsin 53076
United States

Hamlin, Sara Member
Life

shamlin@inbirmingham.com (205) 458-8000 950 22nd St N Ste 550  
Birmingham, Alabama 35203-1139
United States

Laird, Colleen Member
Life

colleen.laird@universalorlando.
com

(407) 224-3604 1000 Universal Studios Plz # B-110  
Orlando, Florida 32819-7601
United States

Pantuso, Peter Member
Life

ppantuso@buses.org (202) 218-7229 111 K St NE Fl 9  
Washington, District of Columbia 20002-8110
United States

Scopetti, Kate Member
Life

info@takeafuntrip.com (540) 869-1864 x116 PO Box 1390/5407  
Stephens City, Virginia 22655
United States

Position: Chairman

Member Name Position/Term Email Phone Address

Cole, Bryan Chairman
Life

bcole@superholiday.com (407) 851-0060 1628 Conway Isle Circle  
Orlando, Florida 32809
United States
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